#### 504314684 04/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO	01/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JINGXU ZHU
Street Address:	46 NORTHCREST DRIVE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N5X 3V8
Name:	YANFENG LUO
Street Address:	1512 WESTERN ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6G 1H4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7862848

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)368-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163681097

Email: h-s@hill-schumacher.com **Correspondent Name:** HILL & SCHUMACHER Address Line 1: **264 AVENUE ROAD** 

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4V2G7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349-081-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN C. SCHUMACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn C. Schumacher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=349-081PAssignmentWesternToInventors#page1.tif source=349-081PAssignmentWesternToInventors#page2.tif source=349-081PAssignmentWesternToInventors#page3.tif source=349-081PAssignmentWesternToInventors#page4.tif

PPC FILE NUMBER: US Patent No. 7,862,848 and Patent No. 8,161,904 (Western University to Inventors)

### **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO, (Assignor) whose full post office address is, 1151 Richmond Street North, London, Ontario N6A 5B8, Canada, is the owner of the invention entitled, DIRECT COATING SOLID DOSAGE FORMS USING POWDERED MATERIALS, for which the United States patent application was filed and issued:

Filing Date: August 3, 2006 Serial No. 11/498,259 Patent No. 7,862,848

and for which the U.S. Divisional patent application was filed and issued:

Filing Date: November 15, 2010

Serial No. 12/946,644 Patent No. 8,161,904

and for which the International PCT patent application was filed:

Filing Date: August 3, 2006 Serial No. PCT/CA2006/001260

and for which the Canadian National Phase application was filed:

Filing Date: August 3, 2006 Serial No. 2,617,190

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO by these presents confirms that IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to, Jingxu ZHU and Yanfong LUO, (Assignee's) whose full post office addresses are, 46 Northcrest Drive, London, Ontario N5X 3V8, Canada and 1512 Western Road, London, Ontario N6G 1H4, Canada, respectively, Jingxu ZHU and Yanfeng LUO's successors and assigns or nominees, all ITS rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to ITS invention as fully described and claimed in the United States and International PCT patent applications, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to Jingxu ZHU and Yanfeng LUO all ITS rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all ITS corresponding rights.

title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to have and to hold for Jingxu ZHU and Yanfeng LUO's own use and Jingxu ZHU and Yanfeng LUO's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO if this sale had not been made.

AND THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO UNDERTAKES to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Jingxu ZHU and Yanfeng LUO.

Signed at (city/town) London
This 24 day of January , 2017.
THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO
Signature: X Lu Atto
Name: Lisa Cechetto
Position: Executive Director, WORLDiscoveries
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Nadine Weedmark, whose full post office address is 105-100 Collip Circle, London, ON N6G 4X8, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see, Lisa Cechetto who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO.
DECLARED at (city/town) London  This 26 day of January

## ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee, Jingxu ZHU, accepts this assignment.	
Signed at (city/town)	
This 30 day of Novamber 2016.	
Jingxu ZHU	
Signature	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
,	
i. Xin Nim Zim. , whose full post office address is 700 Horzon TV Zou Jer.	<b>.</b>
is. Jan Hallon Dr. Landen, whose full post office address is	bу
is, whose full post office address is, whose full post office address here declare that I was personally present and did see, Jingxu ZHU, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment.	by
declare that I was personally present and did see, Jingxu ZHU, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above	by
declare that I was personally present and did see, Jingxu ZHU, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment.	by
Rectare that I was personally present and did see, Jingxu ZHU, who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment.  DECLARED at (city/town)	by

### ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee, Yanfeng LUO, accepts this assignment.
Signed at (city/town) Chongging, China
This 25 <sup>th</sup> day of July , 2016.
Yanfeng LUO
Signature:
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
1. Jayru 24. whose full post office address
is 46 Notherst London, Ontain hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see, Yanfeng LUO, who is personally
known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment.
DECLARED at (city/town)Chongging, China
DECLARED at (city/town) Chongging China  This 25 <sup>in</sup> day of July , 2016.

PATENT REEL: 041949 FRAME: 0190

**RECORDED: 04/10/2017**